
Scheduled Pre-Service Training for each Region 
We are now offering Saturday classes in each region. 
 
 
Region 1 - Greater New Orleans Region  
 
Location:  Greater New Orleans Regional Office 
                  1010 Common Street, 10th floor 
                   New Orleans, LA   
 

 MAPP CLASSES 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  January 20, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  January 25, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  January 27, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  February 01, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  February 03, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  February 08, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  February 10, 2011 

 
Location:  Westbank Parish Office  
                  2150 Westbank Expressway 
                  Harvey, LA 
 

 MAPP CLASSES 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  March 10, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  March 17, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  March 24, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  March 31, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  April 07, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  April 14, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  April 20, 2011 
 

 MAPP CLASSES 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  April 26, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  May 02, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  May 04, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  May 09, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  May 11, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  May 16, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  May 18, 2011 



 MAPP CLASSES 
o 9:00a.m. – 3:30p.m.  June 18, 2011  
o 9:00a.m. – 3:30p.m.  June 25, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 3:30p.m.  July 09, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 3:30p.m.  July 11, 2011 

 
Region 2 - Baton Rouge Region 
 
Location:  Baton Rouge Regional Office  
                  8585 Archives Blvd. Suite 210 
                  Baton Rouge, LA  70821 
 

 MAPP CLASSES 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, January 04, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, January 06, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, January 11, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, January 13, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, January 18, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, January 20, 2011 

                    
      PANEL:  6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m. Tuesday, January 25, 2011 

 
 MAPP Classes 

o   8:00a.m. – 11:30a.m.  Saturday, February 19, 2011 
o 12:30p.m. –   4:00p.m.  Saturday, February 19, 2011 
o   8:00a.m. -- 11:30p.m.  Saturday, February 26, 2011 
o 12:30p.m. --   4:00p.m.  Saturday, February 26, 2011 
o   8:00a.m. -- 11:30a.m.  Saturday, March 05, 2011 
o 12:30p.m. --   4:00p.m.  Saturday, March 05, 2011 

 
 

 MAPP CLASSES 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, April 19, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, April 21, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, April 26, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, April 28, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, May 03, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, May 05, 2011 

 
                      PANEL:  6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m. Tuesday, May 10, 2011 
 
 

 



 MAPP CLASSES 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, June 28, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Wednesday, June 29, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, June 30, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, July 05, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Wednesday, July 06, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, July 07, 2011 
 

                     PANEL:  6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m. Tuesday, July 12, 2011 
 
 
 
Region 3 – Covington Region 
 
Location:  Hillcrest Baptist Church  
                  2201 East Washington Street 
                  Franklinton, LA  70438 

 
 MAPP Classes 

o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, January 13, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, January 20, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, January 27, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, February 03, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, February 10, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, February 17, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, February 24, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, March 03, 2011 

 
Location:  Southeastern University Campus 
    1205 North Oak Street, Fayard Hall 
    Hammond, LA  70402 
 

 MAPP Classes 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Tuesday, March 15, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Tuesday, March 22, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Tuesday, March 29, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Tuesday, April 05, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Tuesday, April 12, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Tuesday, April 19, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Tuesday, April 26, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Tuesday, May 03, 2011 
 



Location:  Covington Regional Office  
                  351 Holiday Boulevard 
                  Covington, LA  70433 
 

 MAPP Classes 
o 9:00a.m. – 5:00p.m.  Saturday, May 14, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 5:00p.m.  Saturday, May 21, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 5:00p.m.  Saturday, May 28, 2011 

 
Panel:  6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, June 09, 2010 

 
Region 4 – Thibodaux Region 
* The location is subject to change; please call 1-800-748-7755 or (985) 449-
5055 for more information. 
 
Location:  Thibodaux Regional Office  
                  1416 Tiger Drive 
                  Thibodaux, LA  70301 
 

 MAPP Classes 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Monday, December 20, 2010 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Wednesday, December 22, 2010 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Monday, January 03, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, January 06, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Monday, January 10, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, January 13, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, January 20, 2011 
 

 MAPP Classes 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Monday, February 07, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Wednesday, February 09, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Monday, February 14, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, February 17, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Monday, February 21, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, February 24, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Monday, February 28, 2011 

 
 MAPP Classes 

o 9:00a.m. – 4:00p.m.  Saturday, March 26, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 4:00p.m.  Saturday, April 02, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 4:00p.m.  Thursday, April 07,  2011 



o 9:00a.m. – 4:00p.m.  Saturday, April 09, 2011 
 

 MAPP Classes 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Monday,  May 23, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, May 26, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, June 02, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Monday, June 06, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, June 09, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Monday, June 13, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, June 16, 2011 

 
 
Region 5 – Lafayette Region 
 
Location:  Lafayette Regional Office  
                  825 Kaliste Saloom Road,  

  Brandywine I Suite 218 
                  Lafayette, LA  70508 
 

 MAPP Classes     
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, January 06, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, January 13, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, January 20, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, January 27, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, February 03, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, February 10, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, February 17, 2011 
 

 MAPP Classes     
o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, February 26, 2011 
o 1:00p.m. –   4:00p.m.  Saturday, February 26, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, March 05, 2011 
o 1:00p.m. –   4:00p.m.  Saturday, March 05, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, March 12, 2011 
o 1:00p.m. –   4:00p.m.  Saturday, March 12, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, March 19, 2011 

 
 MAPP Classes     

o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, April 14, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, April 21, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, April 28, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, May 05, 2011 



o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, May 12, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, May 19, 2011 
o 6:30p.m. – 9:30p.m.  Thursday, May 26, 2011 

 
 MAPP Classes     

o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, June 04, 2011 
o 1:00p.m. –   4:00p.m.  Saturday, June 04, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, June 11, 2011 
o 1:00p.m. –   4:00p.m.  Saturday, June 11, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, June 18, 2011 
o 1:00p.m. –   4:00p.m.  Saturday, June 18, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, June 25, 2011 

 
Region 6 - Lake Charles Region 
 
Location:   Lake Charles Regional Office  
                   4250 5th Avenue 
                   Lake Charles, LA  70602 
 

 MAPP Classes   
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, December 21, 2010 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, December 28, 2010 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, January 04, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, January 11, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, January 18, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, January 25, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, February 01, 2011 

 
 

 MAPP Classes   
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, February 10, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, February 17, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, February 24, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, March 03, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, March 10, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, March 17, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, March 24, 2011 
 

 MAPP Classes   
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, March 31, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, April 07, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, April 14, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, April 21, 2011 



o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, April 28, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, May 05, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, May 12, 2011 
 

 
 MAPP Classes   

o 9:00a.m. – 4:00p.m.   Saturday, May 21, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 4:00p.m.   Saturday, May 28, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 4:00p.m.   Saturday, June 04, 2011 
 
 

 
Region 7 – Alexandria Region 
 
Location:  Alexandria Regional Office  
                  900 Murray Street 
                  Alexandria, LA  71309 
 

 MAPP Classes  
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, January 04, 2011 
o 9:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, January 11, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, January 18, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, January 25, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, February 01, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, February 08, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, February 15, 2011 
 

 MAPP Classes  
o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, April 02, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, April 09, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, April 16, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, April 23, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, April 30, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, May 07, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, May 14, 2011 

 
 

 MAPP Classes  
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, May 26, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, June 02, 2011 
o 9:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, June 09, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, June 16, 2011 



o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, June 23, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, June 30, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Thursday, July 07, 2011 

 
Location:  Vernon Parish Office  
                  302 Vernon Street 
                  New Llano, LA  71461 
 

 MAPP Classes  
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, March 01, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, March 08, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, March 15, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, March 22, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, March 29, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, April 05, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, April 12, 2011 

 
      Region 8 – Shreveport Region 
 
Location:  Shreveport Regional Office  
                  1525 Fairfield Avenue  
                  Shreveport, LA 
 

 MAPP Classes 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Tuesday,  January 04, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Tuesday,  January 11, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Tuesday,  January 18, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Tuesday,  January 25, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Tuesday,  February 01, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Tuesday,  February 08, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Tuesday,  February 15, 2011 

 
 MAPP Classes 

o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Tuesday,  April 12, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Tuesday,  April 19, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Tuesday,  April 26, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Tuesday,  May 03, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Tuesday,  May 10, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Tuesday,  May 17, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Tuesday,  May 24, 2011 

 



Location:  Desoto Parish Office  
                  7356 Highway 509 
                  Mansfield, LA 
 
 

 MAPP Classes 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Tuesday,  February 22, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Tuesday,  March 01, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Tuesday,  March 08, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Tuesday,  March 15, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Tuesday,  March 22, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Tuesday,  March 29, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.   Tuesday,  April 05, 2011 

 
Location:  Webster Parish Office  
                  1232 Sheppard Street 
                  Minden, LA 

 
 MAPP Classes 

o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, June 04, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, June 11, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, June 18, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, June 25, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, July 02, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, July 09, 2011 
o 9:00a.m. – 12:00p.m.  Saturday, July 16, 2011 

 
 

Region 9 – Monroe Region 
 
Location:  Quachita Parish Office  
                  1401 Stubbs Avenue 
                  Monroe, LA  71201 
 

 MAPP Classes 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, January 11, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, January 18, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, January 25, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, February 01, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, February 08, 2011 



o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, February 15, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, February 22, 2011 

 
 MAPP Classes 

o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, March 08, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, March 15, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, March 22, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, March 29, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, April 05, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, April 12, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, April 19, 2011 

 
 

 MAPP Classes  
o 8:30a.m. – 3:30p.m.  Saturday, April 30, 2011 
o 8:30a.m. – 3:30p.m.  Saturday, May 07, 2011 
o 8:30a.m. – 3:30p.m.  Saturday, May 14, 2011 

 
 

 MAPP Classes 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, June 07, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, June 14, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, June 21, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, June 28, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, July 05, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, July 12, 2011 
o 6:00p.m. – 9:00p.m.  Tuesday, July 19, 2011 

 


